
 

  [PROPOSED] ORDER 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

  

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

APPLIED MATERIALS, INC., 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

DEMARAY LLC, 

Defendant. 

CASE NO. 5:20-cv-09341-EJD-NMC 

[PROPOSED] ORDER REGARDING 
CASE SCHEDULE  

 

  
  

Case 5:20-cv-09341-EJD   Document 116   Filed 01/14/22   Page 1 of 6

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

 - 1 - [PROPOSED] ORDER 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

[PROPOSED] ORDER 

Pursuant to Magistrate Judge Cousins’ directive during the January 12, 2022 hearing, the 

parties submit the following table of their respective proposals regarding case deadlines and the 

Court orders the following deadlines as indicated. Applied is amenable to proceeding with the 

claim construction hearing before Magistrate Judge Cousins. Demaray believes that Judge Davila 

should address any claim construction issues and respectfully declines to have the claim 

construction before Magistrate Judge Cousins.  
 

Event Proposed Deadline Court Ordered 
Deadline Applied’s 

Proposal 
Demaray’s 
Proposal  
 

Deadline to File Proposed 
ESI Order and Proposed 
Protective Order 
(AGREED) 
 

January 26, 2022  

Demaray’s Proposal for 
Applied to Provide 
Targeted Product 
Disclosures as detailed in 
Section 8 the 12/22/21 
Joint CMC Statement1 

N/A2 
 
 

January 31, 2022  

Applied’s Proposed 
Deadline for Demaray to 
File Motion for Leave to 
Amend Answer to Assert 
Affirmative Infringement 
Claims3  

January 28, 2022 
 
 

February 14, 2022 
 
 

 

Patent L.R. 3-1/3-2: 
Disclosure of Asserted 
Claims and Infringement 
Contentions and associated 
document production 
 

N/A; see PLR 4-1; 
Dkt. No. 66 
 
or 
 
TBD4  

February 14, 2022 
(if applicable) 
 
 

 

                                                 
1 Demaray states that its proposed deadlines for Patent L.R. 3-1/3-2/3-3/3-4/3-8/3-9 and 
Applied’s proposed deadline for Demaray to move for leave are contingent on Applied providing 
complete Targeted Product Disclosures by Jan. 31, 2022.  Applied states it has already provided 
complete disclosures for Demaray to determine if it will assert infringement. 
2 Applied does not agree that this deadline is applicable as detailed during the 1/12/22 hearing and 
in Sections 3 and 8 of the 12/22/21 Joint CMC Statement.  
3 Applied does not agree that leave should be granted if requested and will oppose the motion.      
4 Applied does not agree that these deadlines are applicable to the case and believes that they will 
only be applicable if (1) Demaray files a motion for leave to amend its answer to assert 
affirmative claims of infringement and (2) the Court grants leave. Applied proposes that if the 
Court grants leave, the parties at that time should meet and confer regarding any applicable Patent 

Case 5:20-cv-09341-EJD   Document 116   Filed 01/14/22   Page 2 of 6

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

 - 2 - [PROPOSED] ORDER 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

Event Proposed Deadline Court Ordered 
Deadline Applied’s 

Proposal 
Demaray’s 
Proposal  
 

Patent L.R. 3-3/3-4: 
Invalidity Contentions and 
associated document 
production 
 

March 31, 2022 (if 
applicable)  
 

 

Patent L.R. 3-8: Damages 
Contentions 

May 20, 2022 (if 
applicable) 
 

 

Patent L.R. 3-9: 
Responsive Damages 
Contentions 
 

June 20, 2022 (if 
applicable) 
 

 

Patent L.R. 4-1: Parties 
Served Proposed Terms for 
Construction on the 
Following Dates 

October 14, 2021 
 
 

December 27, 2021  
 
(reset to April 4, 
2022 if affirmative 
infringement 
claims are allowed)   
 

 

Patent L.R. 4-2: Parties 
Served Preliminary Claim 
Constructions and 
Extrinsic Evidence on the 
Following Dates 

November 4, 2021 
 
 

January 7, 2022  
 
(reset to April 25, 
2022 if affirmative 
infringement 
claims are allowed) 
 

 

Patent L.R. 4-3: Joint 
Claim Construction and 
Prehearing Statement 
(JCCPS) 
 
 
 

January 21, 2022 
 
 

February 1, 2022 
 
(reset to May 30, 
2022 if affirmative 
infringement 
claims are allowed) 
 

 

Patent L.R. 4-4: 
Completion of Claim 
Construction Discovery 

January 28, 2022 
 
 

March 3, 2022 
 
(reset to June 29, 
2022 if affirmative 
infringement 
claims are allowed) 
 

 

                                                 
L.R. deadlines.  Demaray proposes that the parties’ file a discovery letter with Magistrate Judge 
Cousins on February 14, 2022, on this issue contingent on Applied providing complete Targeted 
Product Disclosures by Jan. 31, 2022 and Demaray making a determination that affirmative 
infringement claims are appropriate and requests that the motion be heard at the Court’s earliest 
convenience. Applied does not oppose Magistrate Judge Cousins addressing whether Demaray 
should be allowed to amend its answer and make compulsory counterclaims of infringement, but 
does not agree that claim construction or other case deadlines should be further delayed pending 
resolution of that issue or that those deadlines should be reset if infringement claims are allowed.   

Case 5:20-cv-09341-EJD   Document 116   Filed 01/14/22   Page 3 of 6

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

 - 3 - [PROPOSED] ORDER 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

Event Proposed Deadline Court Ordered 
Deadline Applied’s 

Proposal 
Demaray’s 
Proposal  
 

Patent L.R. 4-5(a): 
Applied’s Opening Claim 
Construction Brief5 

February 3, 2022 
 
 

March 18, 2022 
 
(reset to July 15 
2022 if affirmative 
infringement 
claims are allowed) 
 

 

Patent L.R. 4-5(b): 
Demaray’s Responsive 
Claim Construction Brief 

February 17, 2022 April 1, 2022 
 
(reset to July 28, 
2022 if affirmative 
infringement 
claims are allowed) 
 

 

Patent L.R. 4-5(c): 
Applied’s Reply Claim 
Construction Brief 

February 24, 2022 April 8, 2022  
 
(reset to Aug. 4, 
2022 if affirmative 
infringement 
claims are allowed) 
 

 

Demaray’s Sur-Reply 
Claim Construction Brief 

March 3, 2022 April 15, 2022  
 
(reset to Aug. 11, 
2022 if affirmative 
infringement 
claims are allowed) 
 

 

Patent L.R. 4-6:  
Claim Construction 
Hearing and Tutorial 

March 17, 2022 or 
at the Court’s 
earliest 
convenience 

April 29, 2022 or at 
the Court’s earliest 
convenience  
 
(reset to August 25, 
2022 or at the 
Court’s earliest 
convenience if 
affirmative 
infringement 
claims are allowed) 
 

 

                                                 
5 Patent L.R. 4-5 states that “… the party claiming patent infringement, or the party asserting 
invalidity if there is no infringement issue present in the case, shall serve and file an opening brief 
and any evidence supporting its claim construction.”  As neither circumstance applies to the 
current posture of the case, the parties met and conferred and propose, subject to Court approval, 
equal briefing with Applied filing an opening brief, Demaray filing a response, Applied filing a 
reply and Demaray filing a sur-reply. If the Court does not approve of this proposal, the parties 
have a dispute regarding the ordering of the briefing.   

Case 5:20-cv-09341-EJD   Document 116   Filed 01/14/22   Page 4 of 6

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

 - 4 - [PROPOSED] ORDER 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
 

Event Proposed Deadline Court Ordered 
Deadline Applied’s 

Proposal 
Demaray’s 
Proposal  
 

Post-Markman Status 
Conference (AGREED) 

30 days after Markman order or at the 
Court’s earliest convenience 

 

 

Patent L.R. 3-7: Advice of 
Counsel (AGREED) 
 

30 days after Markman order  

Last Day to Move to 
Amend Pleadings or Add 
Parties (AGREED) 
 

30 days after Markman order  

Joint Trial Setting 
Conference Statement 
(AGREED) 
 

No later than 7 days before the Trial 
Setting Conference pursuant to Court’s 

Standing Order For Civil Cases 

 

Trial Setting Conference April 13, 2022 December 14, 2022  
 

 

Close of Fact Discovery May 13, 2022 January 13, 2023   
 

 

Expert Disclosures (Initial) May 20, 2022 February 17, 2023 
 

 

Expert Disclosures 
(Rebuttal) 
 

June 3, 2022 March 17, 2023 
 

 

Close of Expert Discovery June 17, 2022 April 21, 2023  
 

 

Last Day to File Daubert 
and Summary Judgment 
Motions 
 

June 24, 2022 May 19, 2023  

Daubert and Summary 
Judgment Opposition 
Briefs 
 

July 8, 2022 June 16, 2023  

Daubert and Summary 
Judgment Reply Briefs 
 
 
 

July 15, 2022 June 30, 2023  

Serve Pretrial Disclosures 
(Witness List, Deposition 
Designations, and Exhibit 
List) (AGREED) 
 

TBD at Trial Setting Conference 
 

 

Serve Objections to 
Pretrial Disclosures 
(AGREED) 
 

TBD at Trial Setting Conference 
 

 

Last Day to Serve Motions 
In Limine (AGREED) 
 

TBD at Trial Setting Conference 
 

 

Case 5:20-cv-09341-EJD   Document 116   Filed 01/14/22   Page 5 of 6

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Real-Time Litigation Alerts
	� Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time  

alerts and advanced team management tools built for  
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

	� Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, 
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research
	� With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native 

docket research platform finds what other services can’t. 
Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC  
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

	� Identify arguments that have been successful in the past 
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited  
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips
	� Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,  

opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

	� Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are  
always at your fingertips.

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more  

informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of 

knowing you’re on top of things.

Explore Litigation 
Insights

®

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD?  |  sales@docketalarm.com  |  1-866-77-FASTCASE

API
Docket Alarm offers a powerful API 
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to 
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS
Build custom dashboards for your 
attorneys and clients with live data 
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal  
tasks like conflict checks, document 
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks 
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND  
LEGAL VENDORS
Sync your system to PACER to  
automate legal marketing.


