

[PROPOSED] ORDER

7

1

Pursuant to Magistrate Judge Cousins' directive during the January 12, 2022 hearing, the parties submit the following table of their respective proposals regarding case deadlines and the Court orders the following deadlines as indicated. Applied is amenable to proceeding with the claim construction hearing before Magistrate Judge Cousins. Demaray believes that Judge Davila should address any claim construction issues and respectfully declines to have the claim construction before Magistrate Judge Cousins.

Proposed Deadline Court Ordered Event Applied's **Deadline** Demaray's Proposal Proposal Deadline to File Proposed January 26, 2022 ESI Order and Proposed Protective Order (AGREED) N/A^2 Demaray's Proposal for January 31, 2022 Applied to Provide Targeted Product Disclosures as detailed in Section 8 the 12/22/21 Joint CMC Statement¹ Applied's Proposed January 28, 2022 February 14, 2022 Deadline for Demaray to File Motion for Leave to Amend Answer to Assert Affirmative Infringement Claims³ Patent L.R. 3-1/3-2: N/A; see PLR 4-1; February 14, 2022 Disclosure of Asserted Dkt. No. 66 (if applicable) Claims and Infringement Contentions and associated or document production TBD^4

22

2425

23

² Applied does not agree that this deadline is applicable as detailed during the 1/12/22 hearing and in Sections 3 and 8 of the 12/22/21 Joint CMC Statement.

26

³ Applied does not agree that leave should be granted if requested and will oppose the motion.

⁴ Applied does not agree that these deadlines are applicable to the case and believes that they will

27

28

only be applicable if (1) Demaray files a motion for leave to amend its answer to assert affirmative claims of infringement and (2) the Court grants leave. Applied proposes that if the Court grants leave, the parties at that time should meet and confer regarding any applicable Patent



¹ Demaray states that its proposed deadlines for Patent L.R. 3-1/3-2/3-3/3-4/3-8/3-9 and Applied's proposed deadline for Demaray to move for leave are contingent on Applied providing complete Targeted Product Disclosures by Jan. 31, 2022. Applied states it has already provided complete disclosures for Demaray to determine if it will assert infringement.

1	<u>Event</u>	Proposed Deadline		Court Ordered	
2		Applied's Proposal	Demaray's Proposal	<u>Deadline</u>	
3 4	Patent L.R. 3-3/3-4: Invalidity Contentions and associated document		March 31, 2022 (if applicable)		
5	production				
6	Patent L.R. 3-8: Damages Contentions		May 20, 2022 (if applicable)		
7	Patent L.R. 3-9:		June 20, 2022 (if		
8	Responsive Damages Contentions		applicable)		
9	Patent L.R. 4-1: Parties	October 14, 2021	December 27, 2021		
10	Served Proposed Terms for Construction on the Following Dates		(reset to April 4, 2022 if affirmative		
11	Tonowing Butes		infringement claims are allowed)		
13	Patent L.R. 4-2: Parties Served Preliminary Claim	November 4, 2021	January 7, 2022		
14	Constructions and Extrinsic Evidence on the		(reset to April 25, 2022 if affirmative		
15	Following Dates		infringement claims are allowed)		
16	Patent L.R. 4-3: Joint	January 21, 2022	February 1, 2022		
17	Claim Construction and Prehearing Statement		(reset to May 30, 2022 if affirmative		
18	(JCCPS)		infringement claims are allowed)		
19	D. C. L. D. d. d.	20.202	,		
20	Patent L.R. 4-4: Completion of Claim	January 28, 2022	March 3, 2022		
21	Construction Discovery		(reset to June 29, 2022 if affirmative infringement		
22			infringement claims are allowed)		
23					

L.R. deadlines. Demaray proposes that the parties' file a discovery letter with Magistrate Judge Cousins on February 14, 2022, on this issue contingent on Applied providing complete Targeted Product Disclosures by Jan. 31, 2022 and Demaray making a determination that affirmative infringement claims are appropriate and requests that the motion be heard at the Court's earliest convenience. Applied does not oppose Magistrate Judge Cousins addressing whether Demaray should be allowed to amend its answer and make compulsory counterclaims of infringement, but does not agree that claim construction or other case deadlines should be further delayed pending resolution of that issue or that those deadlines should be reset if infringement claims are allowed.



1	Event	Proposed Deadline		Court Ordered		
2		Applied's Proposal	Demaray's Proposal	<u>Deadline</u>		
3	Patent L.R. 4-5(a): Applied's Opening Claim	February 3, 2022	March 18, 2022			
4	Applied's Opening Claim Construction Brief		(reset to July 15 2022 if affirmative			
5			infringement claims are allowed)			
6			,			
7	Patent L.R. 4-5(b): Demaray's Responsive	February 17, 2022	April 1, 2022			
8	Claim Construction Brief		(reset to July 28, 2022 if affirmative			
9			infringement claims are allowed)			
10	Patent L.R. 4-5(c):	February 24, 2022	April 8, 2022			
11	Applied's Reply Claim Construction Brief		(reset to Aug. 4, 2022 if affirmative			
12			infringement			
13			claims are allowed)			
14	Demaray's Sur-Reply Claim Construction Brief	March 3, 2022	April 15, 2022			
15			(reset to Aug. 11, 2022 if affirmative			
16			infringement claims are allowed)			
17	Patent L.R. 4-6:	March 17, 2022 or	April 29, 2022 or at			
18	Claim Construction Hearing and Tutorial	at the Court's earliest	the Court's earliest convenience			
19		convenience	(reset to August 25,			
20			2022 or at the Court's earliest			
21			convenience if affirmative			
22			infringement claims are allowed)			
23		1	<u> </u>			

⁵ Patent L.R. 4-5 states that "... the party claiming patent infringement, or the party asserting invalidity if there is no infringement issue present in the case, shall serve and file an opening brief and any evidence supporting its claim construction." As neither circumstance applies to the current posture of the case, the parties met and conferred and propose, subject to Court approval, equal briefing with Applied filing an opening brief, Demaray filing a response, Applied filing a reply and Demaray filing a sur-reply. If the Court does not approve of this proposal, the parties have a dispute regarding the ordering of the briefing.



25

26

27

28

1	Event	Dronos	Court Ordered	
	Event	Applied's	sed Deadline Demaray's	<u>Deadline</u>
2		Proposal	Proposal	
3	Post-Markman Status	30 days after Markman order or at the		
4	Conference (AGREED)	Court's earliest convenience		
5	Patent L.R. 3-7: Advice of Counsel (AGREED)	30 days after Markman order		
6	Last Day to Move to	30 days after <i>Markman</i> order		
7	Amend Pleadings or Add Parties (AGREED)			
8	Joint Trial Setting Conference Statement	No later than 7 days before the Trial Setting Conference pursuant to Court's		
9	(AGREED)	Standing Order For Civil Cases		
10	Trial Setting Conference	April 13, 2022	December 14, 2022	
11	Close of Fact Discovery	May 13, 2022	January 13, 2023	
12	Expert Disclosures (Initial)	May 20, 2022	February 17, 2023	
13	Expert Disclosures	June 3, 2022	March 17, 2023	
14	(Rebuttal)			
15	Close of Expert Discovery	June 17, 2022	April 21, 2023	
16 17	Last Day to File <i>Daubert</i> and Summary Judgment Motions	June 24, 2022	May 19, 2023	
18	Daubert and Summary	July 8, 2022	June 16, 2023	
19	Judgment Opposition Briefs			
20	Daubert and Summary Judgment Reply Briefs	July 15, 2022	June 30, 2023	
21				
22	Serve Pretrial Disclosures	TBD at Trial		
23	(Witness List, Deposition Designations, and Exhibit List) (AGREED)			
24	, , ,	The Title		
25 26	Serve Objections to Pretrial Disclosures (AGREED)	TBD at Trial Setting Conference		
27	Last Day to Serve Motions In Limine (AGREED)	TBD at Trial Setting Conference		
28				



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

